
CITY OF SACRAMENTO 
CALIFORNIA 

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS 
AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

ROBERT P. THOMAS 
DIRECTOR 

G. ERLING LINGGI 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

WALTER S. UEDA 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR 

October 19, 1988 

1231 1 STREET 
SUITE 400 
SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-2977 

916-449-5200 

DIVISIONS: 
CROCKER ART MUSEUM 
GOLF 
METROPOLITAN ARTS 
MUSEUM AND HisTom' 
PARKS 
RECREATION 
ZOO 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

NED 

OCT 2 5 1938 

(4 

City Council 
Sacramento, CA 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: 	Metropolitan Arts Division -  
Amendment to Artist's Agreement  

SUMMARY  

Pp r, 

ctrY cob  1 -,0 
NOV / 	Nclk  

4 /988 

o c  
AG vitr9  

This report recommends approval of an amendment to artist Karen 
Fenley's agreement with the City for artwork at Riverview Plaza. 

BACKGROUND  

Artist Karen Fenley is currently under contract with the City of 
Sacramento to create artwork for Riverview Plaza (City Agreement 
#86170, $28,000). The artwork consists of three components: 1) a 
hanging screen sculpture in the lobby; 2) a hanging chrome sculpture 
in the dining room; and 3) a hanging painted screen sculpture in the 
Agora. The amendment is neccesary to pay the artist for design 
changes in the artwork resulting from a modification by the architect 
of the structural design of the lobby. The attached amendment would 
revise the total amount paid to the artist. The artist will be paid 
from the Metropolitan Arts Division's Trust Fund. 

FINANCIAL DATA  

Funds for this amendment ($2,437.00) will be forthcoming from the 
Sacramento Housing and Redevelopment Agency. No City funds are 
requested. 

The Pride of Sacramento 



6( WALTER J. SLIPE 
City Manager 

City Council 
October 19, 1988 
page two 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council, by resolution, authorize the 
City Manager to execute the amendment between the City and artist 
Karen Fenley. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Robert P. homas, Director 
Parks and Community Services 

Recommendation Approved: 

November 1, 1988 
District 1 

APP/D4/RVP-SR 



RESOLUTION No. 	" 
Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of 

RESOLUTION AMENDING AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

AND KAREN FENLEY 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

That City Agreement #86170, dated March 31, 1987, 
between the City and Karen Fenley, is hereby amended to 
include a payment of an additional $2,437.00 for services 
related to the redesign of artwork for Riverview Plaza. 

MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

CITY CLERK 

11:;.,fM2 tier)  
uNch.  

NOV 	1988  
oPpic_ erry oP -r LeFiki-te 


